

SB0276/863320/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 276
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 21, strike “18–501(b)(2)(iii),” and substitute “18–501(b)(2)(iii);”; and in line 22, strike “, 18–604(a), (c), and (d),” and substitute “and 18–604(a), (c), and (d) to be under the amended subtitle “Subtitle 6. Scholarships for Uniformed Services and Public Safety Personnel and Their Dependents and the Dependents of Certain School Employees”;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 16, strike “certificate” and substitute “LICENSE”.

On page 4, in lines 3 and 6, in each instance, strike “CERTIFICATE” and substitute “LICENSE”; in lines 7, 9, 11, 14, 16, 21, 26, and 29, in each instance, strike “certification” and substitute “LICENSURE”; and in lines 18 and 22, in each instance, strike “certificate” and substitute “LICENSE”.

On page 9, in line 25, strike the first bracket; and strike beginning with the “of” in line 25 down through “VETERAN” in line 26.

On page 10, in line 16, strike the set of brackets; and in line 22, strike “described in subsection (a) of this section”.

On page 11, strike beginning with the bracket in line 4 down through “reserves,” in line 5; in line 6, strike “military”; and in the same line, strike the bracket.

On page 12, after line 16, insert:

**SB0276/863320/01 Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee
Amendments to SB 276
Page 2 of 2**

“Subtitle 6. Scholarships for [Military] **UNIFORMED SERVICES** and Public Safety Personnel and Their Dependents and the Dependents of Certain School Employees.”.

On page 16, after line 10, insert:

“(A) “VETERAN” HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 9-901 OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT ARTICLE.

(B)”;

in line 12, strike the bracket; and strike beginning with the bracket in line 16 down through “**ARTICLE**” in line 17.